Redlands (14-5,7-4 SCIAC) -vs- Cal Lutheran (16-3,8-2 SCIAC)

01/31/26 at Gilbert Arena, Thousand Oaks, CA

Date: 01/31/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: d:;\%Z:P% 6 Redlands 12] 19| 21 14] 66

Site: Gilbert Arena, Thousand Oaks, CA Cal Lutheran 15 16 18 19 68

Redlands 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

45  Wick,AJ * 38 11-26 0-0 4-5 3-5 8 2 3 2 2 2 26

32  Zorich,Colbi i 34 4-8 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 2 1 0 1 1 12

03 Mcllroy, Teagan * 33 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 4 1 0 3 7

20 Hosn,Leila i 26 2-8 1-2 2-4 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 1 7

11  Perkins,Andrea * 22 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3

02 Facelo,Alex 7 2-4 2-3 2-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8

22 Anderson,Aliyah 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

24  Hicks,Carly 13 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

25  Mclntyre,Olivia 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-64 5-13 15-20 10-17 27 13 13 6 3 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53% 1-5 20.00% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-20 30.00% 2-4 50.00% 5-7 71.43%

3rd Quarter 10-17 58.82% 1-2 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-10 30.00% 1-2  50.00% 7-10 70.00%

Total 23-64 35.9% 5-13 38.5% 15-20 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Cal Lutheran 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22 Holley,Janna * 35 7-9 0-0 6-8 1-3 4 2 4 2 1 0 20

21 Ballard,Alline =3 34 7-12 0-0 4-8 2-12 14 4 1 6 1 0 18

41  Mack,Kaiya * 36 3-8 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 1 1 2 1 1 8

25  Villamor,Natalie =3 25 3-8 1-4 0-0 1-7 8 1 1 6 0 1 7

12 Heyn,Sydney * 22 2-4 1-1 1-1 0-4 4 0 1 1 1 0 6

13 Sherman,Anna 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5

45  Brongiel,Kaitlyn 23  0-4 0-0 2-2 5-0 5 4 2 0 0 1 2

03  Brackett,Alana 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

01 Ong,Genessa 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-52 3-9 15-21 11-32 43 13 12 19 4 3 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00% 0-1 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

2nd Quarter 5-10 50.00% 1-3 33.33% 5-8 62.50%

3rd Quarter 8-16 50.00% 1-4 25.00% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 6-11 54.55% 1-1 100.00% 6-7 85.71%

Total 25-52 48.1% 3-9 33.3% 15-21 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Redlands

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Lutheran

STEAL by MCILROY, TEAGAN
MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ANDREA

MISS JUMPER by WICK,A]

REBOUND DEF by HOSN,LEILA
MISS JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI

REBOUND DEF by MCILROY, TEAGAN
MISS LAYUP by MCILROY,TEAGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WICK,A]

GOOD FT by HOSN,LEILA
GOOD FT by HOSN,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,ANDREA
GOOD LAYUP by WICK,A](in the paint)

ASSIST by HOSN,LEILA
FOUL by HOSN,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by HOSN,LEILA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WICK,AJ(in the paint)

STEAL by PERKINS,ANDREA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCILROY, TEAGAN

FOUL by WICK,A]

MISS LAYUP by WICK,AJ(in the paint)

FOUL by HOSN,LEILA

09:27
09:27
09:15

09:01

08:48

08:34

08:25

08:13

08:04
07:48
07:31
07:13
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:59
06:48

06:41
06:23
06:20
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
06:03
05:51

05:38
05:33
05:19
04:57
04:57
04:57
04:33
04:24
04:24
04:24
04:11

04:02

0-2

0-4

0-6

1-6
2-6

4-6

4-7

H2

H 4

H 6

H5
H4

H2

H3

TURNOVER by BALLARD,ALLINE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEYN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by HEYN,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE
MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
GOOD JUMPER by BALLARD,ALLINE

REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KAIYA(in the paint)
FOUL by BALLARD,ALLINE

SUB OUT by BALLARD,ALLINE

SUB OUT by MACK,KAIYA

SUB IN by SHERMAN,ANNA

SUB IN by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by VILLAMOR,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

FOUL by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by HEYN,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
SUB IN by BALLARD,ALLINE
SUB IN by MACK,KAIYA

MISS JUMPER by HOLLEY,JANNA

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE

TURNOVER by BALLARD,ALLINE

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE
TURNOVER by BALLARD,ALLINE

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE
MISS FT by BALLARD,ALLINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BALLARD,ALLINE

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE



SUB OUT by HOSN,LEILA
SUB IN by HICKS,CARLY

GOOD 3PTR by MCILROY, TEAGAN

MISS JUMPER by MCILROY,TEAGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ZORICH,COLBI
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA
MISS LAYUP by WICK,AJ(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCILROY,TEAGAN

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ANDREA

STEAL by WICK,A]
TURNOVER by WICK,AJ]

GOOD LAYUP by WICK,A](in the paint)

GOOD FT by WICK,AJ
ASSIST by MCILROY,TEAGAN

STEAL by MCILROY,TEAGAN
MISS 3PTR by MCILROY, TEAGAN

VISITORS: Redlands

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

4-8
4-9
7-9

7-11

7-13
9-13

9-15

11-15

12-15

H 4
H5
H2

H4

H6
H4

H 6

H4

H3

SUB OUT by SHERMAN,ANNA
SUB IN by ONG,GENESSA

GOOD FT by HOLLEY,JANNA
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,JANNA

MISS LAYUP by ONG,GENESSA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

BLOCK by MACK,KAIYA
REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE
TURNOVER by MACK,KAIYA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,JANNA

MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLLEY,JANNA

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by MACK,KAIYA

SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE
TURNOVER by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

STEAL by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

FOUL by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by ONG,GENESSA
SUB OUT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

SUB IN by HEYN,SYDNEY
SUB IN by SHERMAN,ANNA

TURNOVER by BALLARD,ALLINE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Cal Lutheran

MISS JUMPER by WICK,A]

MISS LAYUP by WICK,AJ(in the paint)

09:47

09:40
09:15

09:11

12-17

H5

REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

GOOI? LAYUP by VILLAMOR,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,ANNA
TURNOVER by HOLLEY,JANNA



MISS LAYUP by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WICK,A](in the paint)
FOUL by PERKINS,ANDREA

SUB OUT by MCILROY, TEAGAN
SUB IN by ANDERSON,ALIYAH

MISS JUMPER by WICK,AJ
REBOUND OFF by HICKS,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by HICKS,CARLY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WICK,AJ(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PERKINS,ANDREA
SUB OUT by WICK,A]

SUB IN by FACELO,ALEX

SUB IN by ZORICH,COLBI
MISS FT by HICKS,CARLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HICKS,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by HICKS,CARLY

FOUL by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA

MISS JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint)

BLOCK by ZORICH,COLBI

SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA
SUB IN by WICK,A]

SUB OUT by HICKS,CARLY
SUB IN by MCILROY, TEAGAN
GOOD 3PTR by FACELO,ALEX
ASSIST by MCILROY, TEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by FACELO,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,ALIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ZORICH,COLBI

GOOD LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WICK,A](in the paint)
ASSIST by MCILROY, TEAGAN

08:47

08:40

14-17

14-18
14-19

14-22

15-22
15-24

15-25
15-26

18-26

20-26
20-28
22-28

H3

H 4
H5

H8

H7
H9

H 10
H11

H8

H6
H8
H6

REBOUND DEF by HEYN,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

SUB OUT by SHERMAN,ANNA

SUB OUT by BALLARD,ALLINE
SUB IN by MACK,KAIYA

SUB IN by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

GOOD FT by HOLLEY,JANNA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,JANNA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
TURNOVER by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by HEYN,SYDNEY
GOOD 3PTR by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
ASSIST by HOLLEY,JANNA

FOUL by HOLLEY,JANNA

SUB OUT by HEYN,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by HOLLEY,JANNA

SUB IN by BRACKETT,ALANA

SUB IN by BALLARD,ALLINE

GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

FOUL by BALLARD,ALLINE
TURNOVER by BALLARD,ALLINE

MISS JUMPER by BRACKETT,ALANA

GOOD LAYUP by BRACKETT,ALANA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VILLAMOR,NATALIE



REBOUND DEF by WICK,AJ
MISS LAYUP by WICK,AJ(in the paint)

STEAL by ZORICH,COLBI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by FACELO,ALEX

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FACELO,ALEX
GOOD FT by FACELO,ALEX

GOOD 3PTR by FACELO,ALEX
ASSIST by ANDERSON,ALIYAH

STEAL by MCILROY,TEAGAN

MISS 3PTR by FACELO,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by MCILROY, TEAGAN

MISS JUMPER by WICK,A]

REBOUND OFF by ZORICH,COLBI

MISS LAYUP by FACELO,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WICK,A]

GOOD LAYUP by WICK,A](in the paint)

FOUL by WICK,AJ

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,ALIYAH

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ALIYAH
GOOD FT by ANDERSON,ALIYAH

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,ALIYAH
SUB OUT by WICK,A]

SUB IN by PERKINS,ANDREA
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA
FOUL by ZORICH,COLBI

REBOUND DEF by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,ANDREA
REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA

VISITORS: Redlands

03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11 23-28 HS5
03:11 24-28 H4
02:47 24-30 H6
02:29 27-30 H3
02:02
02:02
01:50

01:45

01:40
01:37 29-30 H1
01:15
01:15
01:12
01:12

01:12
00:46
00:46 30-30
00:46 31-30 V1
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:46
00:29

00:29 31-31
00:29

00:01

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by MACK,KAIYA

MISS LAYUP by MACK,KAIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by BRACKETT,ALANA
REBOUND OFF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
TURNOVER by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

FOUL by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
SUB OUT by BRACKETT,ALANA
SUB OUT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

SUB IN by HEYN,SYDNEY
SUB IN by HOLLEY,JANNA

GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KAIYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

SUB OUT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
SUB IN by SHERMAN,ANNA

MISS FT by BALLARD,ALLINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BALLARD,ALLINE
FOUL by HOLLEY,JANNA

SUB OUT by HOLLEY,JANNA
SUB IN by BRACKETT,ALANA

GOOD FT by BALLARD,ALLINE
MISS FT by BALLARD,ALLINE

HOME TEAM: Cal Lutheran

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by BRACKETT,ALANA
SUB OUT by SHERMAN,ANNA
SUB IN by HOLLEY,JANNA
SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE



SUB OUT by FACELO,ALEX

SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA

SUB IN by HOSN,LEILA

SUB IN by WICK,AJ

MISS LAYUP by WICK,AJ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WICK,A]

STEAL by HOSN,LEILA
MISS LAYUP by HOSN,LEILA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WICK,Al(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WICK,A](in the paint)
ASSIST by HOSN,LEILA

GOOD LAYUP by WICK,A](in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WICK,A]

MISS JUMPER by MCILROY, TEAGAN
REBOUND OFF by WICK,A]
TURNOVER by WICK,AJ]

GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,ANDREA

ASSIST by WICK,A]

GOOD JUMPER by WICK,AJ

MISS JUMPER by MCILROY, TEAGAN

MISS 3PTR by PERKINS,ANDREA

REBOUND DEF by WICK,A]
GOOD LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WICK,A]

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by HOSN,LEILA
TURNOVER by HOSN,LEILA

GOOD LAYUP by WICK,A](in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:46

09:28

09:14
08:54
08:54
08:44
08:44

08:19
08:10
07:57
07:57

07:50
07:31
07:19
06:58

06:48

06:45

06:30
06:26
06:26
06:18
06:02
05:42
05:30
05:06

04:42
04:32
04:15

04:06

03:57
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:36
03:29
03:14
03:05

31-33

33-33

33-35
35-35

35-37
38-37

38-39
40-39
40-41

40-43

42-43

44-43

H2

H2

H2
V1

H1
V1
H1

H3

H1

V1

REBOUND DEF by HEYN,SYDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MACK,KAIYA

REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,JANNA
TURNOVER by HOLLEY,JANNA

BLOCK by HOLLEY,JANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
REBOUND OFF by MACK,KAIYA
TURNOVER by BALLARD,ALLINE

BLOCK by BALLARD,ALLINE

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MACK,KAIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,ALLINE

MISS JUMPER by VILLAMOR,NATALIE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,ALLINE

MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(in the paint)

STEAL by MACK,KAIYA
GOOD LAYUP by MACK,KAIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE
GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEYN,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by MACK,KAIYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BALLARD,ALLINE
SUB OUT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
SUB IN by SHERMAN,ANNA

SUB IN by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN
MISS 3PTR by MACK,KAIYA

TURNOVER by SHERMAN,ANNA



ASSIST by HOSN,LEILA

BLOCK by WICK,A]

REBOUND DEF by MCILROY, TEAGAN

GOOD LAYUP by WICK,A](fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCILROY, TEAGAN

FOUL by MCILROY,TEAGAN

SUB OUT by MCILROY, TEAGAN
SUB OUT by PERKINS,ANDREA
SUB IN by HICKS,CARLY

SUB IN by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI

ASSIST by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by WICK,A](in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HOSN,LEILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOSN,LEILA

TURNOVER by HOSN,LEILA

46-43

46-44
48-44

48-46

50-46

50-49

52-49

V3

V2
V4

V2

V4

V1

V3

4th Play By Play

MISS JUMPER by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HEYN,SYDNEY
SUB IN by BALLARD,ALLINE

MISS FT by HOLLEY,JANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOLLEY,JANNA

GOOD LAYUP by SHERMAN,ANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLLEY,JANNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by SHERMAN,ANNA

ASSIST by BALLARD,ALLINE

MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(in the paint)
FOUL by BALLARD,ALLINE

SUB OUT by BALLARD,ALLINE

SUB IN by HEYN,SYDNEY

STEAL by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

VISITORS: Redlands Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Lutheran
09:50 52-51 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HEYN,SYDNEY(in the paint)
FOUL by ZORICH,COLBI 09:50
09:50 52-52 GOOD FT by HEYN,SYDNEY
== ASSIST by SHERMAN,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI 09:28
REBOUND OFF by WICK,A] ==
09:25 FOUL by SHERMAN,ANNA
GOOD FT by WICK,AJ 09:25 53-52 V1
GOOD FT by WICK,A] 09:25 54-52 V2
09:25 SUB OUT by HEYN,SYDNEY
09:25 SUB IN by BALLARD,ALLINE
09:02 TURNOVER by MACK,KAIYA
STEAL by WICK,A] 09:02
GOOD 3PTR by HOSN,LEILA 08:42 57-52 V5
ASSIST by ZORICH,COLBI --
08:19 57-54 V3 GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,ALLINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHERMAN,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by HOSN,LEILA 07:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE
FOUL by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA 07:44
07:44 SUB OUT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN
07:44 SUB IN by HEYN,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by HICKS,CARLY 07:44
SUB IN by MCILROY, TEAGAN 07:44
07:44 57-55 V2 GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA



GOOD FT by ZORICH,COLBI
GOOD FT by ZORICH,COLBI

REBOUND DEF by WICK,A]

GOOD FT by WICK,AJ

MISS FT by WICK,AJ

BLOCK by WICK,A]

REBOUND DEF by MCILROY, TEAGAN
MISS LAYUP by HOSN,LEILA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by WICK,AJ
MISS LAYUP by WICK,AJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ZORICH,COLBI

FOUL by HOSN,LEILA

MISS FT by HOSN,LEILA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HOSN,LEILA

REBOUND DEF by ZORICH,COLBI

MISS LAYUP by HOSN,LEILA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by ZORICH,COLBI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WICK,AJ

GOOII)) LAYUP by MCILROY, TEAGAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by ZORICH,COLBI
GOOD FT by ZORICH,COLBI

02:
147
147
147
147
147
01:
01:
01:
01:

01
01
01
01
01

17

26
26
26
26

57-56

58-56
59-56

60-56

60-58

60-59

62-59

62-61

64-61

65-61
66-61

V1

V2
V3

V4

V2

V1

V3

V1

V3

V4
V5

GOOD FT by MACK,KAIYA
FOUL by MACK,KAIYA

MISS LAYUP by HEYN,SYDNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by BALLARD,ALLINE

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE
MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,ALLINE

REBOUND OFF by MACK,KAIYA
MISS LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BALLARD,ALLINE
SUB IN by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,ANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK by HEYN,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by HOLLEY,JANNA
TURNOVER by HEYN,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by SHERMAN,ANNA
SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

SUB OUT by HEYN,SYDNEY
SUB IN by BALLARD,ALLINE
GOOD LAYUP by VILLAMOR,NATALIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLLEY,JANNA

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE
MISS FT by HOLLEY,JANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HOLLEY,JANNA
FOUL by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by MACK,KAIYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
SUB OUT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
SUB IN by BRACKETT,ALANA

FOUL by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN

SUB OUT by BRACKETT,ALANA



MISS LAYUP by HOSN,LEILA(in the paint)

FOUL by HOSN,LEILA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA
SUB IN by FACELO,ALEX
TURNOVER by MCILROY, TEAGAN

SUB OUT by FACELO,ALEX
SUB IN by MCINTYRE,OLIVIA

01:26
01:26
01:26
01:08 66-64

00:33
00:30
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17 66-65
00:17 66-66
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:00 66-68

V2

V1

H2

SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
SUB OUT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN
SUB IN by HEYN,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by HEYN,SYDNEY
ASSIST by HOLLEY,JANNA

REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,ALLINE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by HEYN,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by VILLAMOR,NATALIE
SUB IN by BRACKETT,ALANA
SUB IN by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN
GOOD FT by BALLARD,ALLINE
GOOD FT by BALLARD,ALLINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRACKETT,ALANA
SUB OUT by BRONGIEL,KAITLYN
SUB IN by HEYN,SYDNEY

SUB IN by VILLAMOR,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLEY,JANNA(in the paint)



